PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUROTURF INTERNATIONAL AB	05/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIANGDI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	FUHAI TOWN, CIXI	
City:	ZHEJIANG 315332	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12667081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1510-1150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
Signature:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
Date:	06/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=assmt#page1.tif

REEL: 030611 FRAME: 0845

IOP \$40.00 1266708

Assignment of the invention CLEANING CLOTH including adherent patent applications

Duroturf International AB (556460-3792) has today, May 15, 2012 assigned to

Qiangdi International Co., Limited, Hongkong (1088781) Fuhai Town, Cixi, Zhejiang, 315332, China

its total ownership of the invention CLEANING CLOTH including the adherent patent applications 200880022734.2 (China), 12/667081 (US) and 08767249.9 (Europe).

Qiangdi International Co., Ltd also take over the right from Duroturf International AB to apply for patents based on techniques originating from the invention CLEANING CLOTH in all countries.

Duroturf International AB has from the date May 15, 2012 no rights, claims or commitments in any aspect connected to the invention CLEANING CLOTH and the adherent patent applications.

Danderyd, May 15, 2012

Danderyd, May 15, 2012

Jan Lindblad

Duroturf International AB

Jan Lindblad

Qiangdi International Co., Limited

PATENT REEL: 030611 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 06/14/2013